USER MANUAL
Prestel ADPX-1616XLR
16x16 XLR Audio Bridge with Dante® and PoE+
Thank you for purchasing this product
Surge protection device recommended
Table of Contents
For optimum performance and safety, please read these instructions carefully before connecting,
operating or adjusting this product. Please keep this manual for future reference.

All settings except network setting.
x=[1-5]: Preset 1 - Preset 5
Clear preset 1set preset clear 1
Save to preset 1
Preset Setting
set input/output x
eq copy to input/
output y
Set input/output:x EQ copy to
input/output:y
x=[1-16] 1:XLR IN/OUT1,
2:XLR IN/OUT2, 3:XLR IN/OUT3,
4:XLR IN/OUT4, 5:XLR IN/OUT5,
6:XLR IN/OUT6, 7:XLR IN/OUT7,
8:XLR IN/OUT8, 9:XLR IN/OUT9,
10:XLR IN/OUT10, 11:XLR IN/
OUT11, 12:XLR IN/OUT12,
13:XLR IN/OUT13, 14:XLR IN/
OUT14, 15:XLR IN/OUT15,
16:XLR IN/OUT16
y=[0-16] 0:All Inputs/Outputs,
1:XLR IN/OUT1, 2:XLR IN/OUT2,
3:XLR IN/OUT3, 4:XLR IN/OUT4,
5:XLR IN/OUT5, 6:XLR IN/OUT6,
7:XLR IN/OUT7, 8:XLR IN/OUT8,
9:XLR IN/OUT9, 10:XLR IN/OUT
10, 11:XLR IN/OUT11, 12:XLR
IN/OUT12, 13:XLR IN/OUT13,
14:XLR IN/OUT14, 15:XLR IN/
OUT15, 16:XLR IN/OUT16
Set XLR IN1 EQ copy to
XLR OUT2
set input 1 eq